NOTICE OF MEETING

LOUISIANA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

Thursday, August 20, 2020 – 10:00 a.m. Via Zoom Video Teleconference* Baton Rouge, LA

(Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android)

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/92935491880

Meeting ID: 929 3549 1880 Passcode: pB1iq4

- I. CALL TO ORDER AND CERTIFICATION
- II. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- III. ELECTION OF VICE-CHAIRPERSON
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- V. REVENUE REPORTS
- VI. RULEMAKING
 - A. Consideration of institution of rulemaking procedures for amendment of LAC 42:III.2117 (Certification Required, Riverboat Only)

VII. CASINO GAMING ISSUES

- A. Consideration of Approval of Third-Party Inspector
- B. Consideration of Certification of Compliance for the Alternate Riverboat Inspection of the gaming vessel of Belle of Orleans, LLC d/b/a Amelia Belle No. R013600020

- C. Consideration of Certification of Compliance for the Alternate Riverboat Inspection of the gaming vessel of PNK (Baton Rouge) Partnership d/b/a L'Auberge Casino & Hotel Baton Rouge No. R011000801
- D. Consideration of Certification of Compliance for the Alternate Riverboat Inspection of the gaming vessel of Louisiana Casino Cruises, Inc. d/b/a Hollywood Casino Baton Rouge No. R011700193
- E. Consideration of Petition for Approval to Relocate Gaming Operations and for Modification of License Conditions for Louisiana Casino Cruises, Inc. d/b/a Hollywood Casino Baton Rouge No. R011700193

VIII. VIDEO GAMING ISSUES

- A. Consideration of Transfer of Membership Interest for Galliano Properties, LLC d/b/a Bayou Gold Casino No. 2900517212
- B. Consideration of Transfer of Membership Interest for Cash Magic Prospect Station, LLC d/b/a Cash Magic Prospect Station – No. 5500517083

IX. ADJOURNMENT

* If you would like to comment on any item that is on the agenda, please send your written comments to <u>LGCB@la.gov</u> before 4:30 PM Wednesday, August 19, 2020.